LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • (513) 372-3200 • www.lsicorp.com
©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifi cations and dimensions subject to industry standard tolerances. Specifi cations subject to change without notice.
Have questions? Call us at (800) 436-7800
Type : Project :  Catalog # :
Date : Prepared By :
Page 1/3 Rev. 09/25/25
Field Selectable Troffer (OPT)
Recessed, surface mount

3	 Default setting is 4000K
4	 Only available with OPT24
ORDERING GUIDE
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:    OPT24     LED     FS2     UNV     DIM     ALBC
Prefix Light Source Lumen Package Voltage Driver Options
OPT22 - 2x2
OPT14 - 1x4
OPT24 - 2x4
LED FS1 - Field Selectable1,2,3
FS1 - Field Selectable1,2,3
FS2 - Field Selectable1,2,3,4
3500-4000-5000K CCT, 80 CRI min.
Default: Max lumens, 4000K CCT
UNV - 120 - 277VAC DIM - Dims to 10% (0-10V dimming) Blank - None
ALBC - Integrated AirLink™ Blue (Silvair) Fixture Controller
EM - 10W Emergency Backup
EMCP - 10W Emergency Backup (Plenum Rated)
FC15D - 6’ 3/8 (5) #18 Leads (for use in dimming applications)
FC16D - 6’ 3/8 (6) #18 Leads (for use in dimming applications with EM)5
CPL - Chicago Plenum
WxxCyy - Factory locked power and CCT settings. Example W25C35 - 25W, 3500K
(see performance tables for available settings)
Need more information?
Click here for our glossary
Have additional questions?
Call us at (800) 436-7800
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
Part Number Description
M20027 2x2 Flange Kit Recess Mount
698880 1x4 Flange Kit Recess Mount
M20028 2x4 Flange Kit Recess Mount
772276 SMK22 - 2x2 Surface Mount Kit
772275 SMK14 - 1x4 Surface Mount Kit
772278 SMK24 - 2x4 Surface Mount Kit
Electrical Data - Current Draw AMPS
Wattage 120V 208V 240V 277V
25W 0.3A 0.2A 0.1A 0.1A
30W 0.3A 0.1A 0.1A 0.1A
34W 0.2A 0.1A 0.1A 0.1A
PERFORMANCE
Delivered Lumens - OPT 2X2 FS1 *Default Setting
Lumen Package
3500K 4000K 5000K
Delivered
Lumens LPW Delivered
Lumens LPW Delivered
Lumens LPW
FS1 2,970 124 3,248 135 3,053 127
FS1 3,616 120 3,954 136 3,717 124
FS1 4,026 123 4403* 135 4,139 127
Electrical Data - Current Draw AMPS
Wattage 120V 208V 240V 277V
25W 0.21 0.12 0.10 0.09
30W 0.25 0.14 0.13 0.11
34W 0.28 0.16 0.14 0.12
Delivered Lumens - OPT 1X4 FS1 *Default Setting
Lumen Package
3500K 4000K 5000K
Delivered
Lumens LPW Delivered
Lumens LPW Delivered
Lumens LPW
FS1 3406 136 3597 144 3480 139
FS1 3962 132 4184 139 4325 144
FS1 4377 129 4622 136 4777 141